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Attachments:	
1	Overall description
SA2 thanks CT3 for the LS C3-225700/S2-2300032 on TSCTSF usage determination in AF session with required QoS. 
SA2 would like to point out that there is no such terminology as normal QoS requirements in stage 2, QoS requirements apply to the service requirements and TSC is one such use case.
In what follows, SA2 answers the questions requested: 
Question 1: What is the scenario where the AF can update the required QoS from normal QoS requirement into time sensitive QoS requirement?
ANSWER: SA2 did not consider any scenario where a service can switch from  QoS requirements not associated with TSC to time-sensitive QoS requirements for an ongoing PDU session. Therefore, once NEF has determined that the service does not require invoking the TSCTSF, then any further update with changes in the QoS requirements to “time sensitive” QoS requirement shall be rejected.

Question 2: Is it possible for the AF to update the required QoS from time sensitive QoS requirement into normal QoS requirement? And then will the NEF always keep the initial decision about triggering the TSCTSF or not as determined in the initial request?
ANSWER: SA2 has not identified scenarios where an AF may require changing the type of service requested for a PDU session, and SA2 considers it unlikely that an AF will update a time-sensitive service into a different set of QoS requirements. In such regard, the NEF will keep the initial decision about triggering the TSCTSF as determined by the initial service request.

Question 3: If the answer to Question 1 is that the scenario exists, then could it be possible to have any solution where the NEF does not reject the AF update request?
ANSWER: No answer required.

__________
Clarification:
SA2 does not define QoS requirements as normal or time-sensitive. SA2 assumes that the difference between “normal” and “time sensitive” QoS requirements in CT3’s LS questions is that “time sensitive” requires further adjustment by the TSCTSF, while it is not the case for “normal”. 
2	Actions
To CT3
ACTION: 	Please take into account the SA2 responses in your work.
3	Dates of next TSG SA WG 2 meetings

3GPP TSG-SA2 Meeting #155   		20 - 24 February 2023		Athens
3GPP TSG-SA2 Meeting #156		17 - 21 April 2023		TBD
